IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DEK 23.0068
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2026-03-09

Page 1 of 3
2954:2
Type designation
Aabcd-xexxx-2fx-1ghxix-x
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
a Mass Flow Sensor Model
U
B
S
AU Sensor
AB Sensor
AS Sensor
bcd Nominal size
00A to 15H
AU00A, AU001, AU003, AU004, AU006, AU010,
AU015, AU025, AU040, AU050, AU080, AU100,
AU150, AU15H
006 to 050 AB006, AB010, AB015, AB025, AB040, AB050
010 to R50 AS010, AS015, AS025, AS040, AS050, ASR50
e Temperature category
1 Standard (-40 °C to +130 °C)
2 Standard (+130 °C to +200 °C)
3 High temperature (+200 °C to +350 °C)
4 Low temperature (-200 °C to +50 °C)
g Transmitter construction
1 Integrally mounted
2 Separately mounted
h Power Source 1, 2 Irrelevant to explosion safety of the sensor models
I Communication 1…4 Irrelevant to explosion safety of the sensor models
Thermal data
T-class
Process
temperature range
Ambient
temperature range
Model or option
T1 -20 °C to +350 °C -20 °C to +50 °C Models AU with high temperature service
T2 -40 °C to +200 °C
-40 °C to +60 °C
Models AU
T3
-40 °C to +150 °C
-40 °C to +125 °C Models AB
-40 °C to +130 °C Models AS
T4
-40 °C to +70 °C
-40 °C to +60 °C
Model AB015
-40 °C to +80 °C
All models, except:
- AB015
- AU with high or low temperature service
T5 -200 °C to +50 °C -20 °C to +50 °C Models AU with low temperature service
Note: For the integrally mounted type, the ambient temperature range of the transmitter shall be also
considered.
f Temperature class
1
T1
AU025 to AU150
high temperature service, separately mounted only
2